



Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.25 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.34 OF 2024

DENNIS GONSALVES @ DINIZ GONSALVES

(SINCE DEC. THR LRS) AND 2 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

DEVANAND SHIRODKAR AND 6 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr R. G. Ramani, Senior Advocate with Mr Pranav S. Kakodkar and
Mr Vinayak Nevrekar, Advocates for the Applicants.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 28th June, 2024

P.C.

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 02.08.2024.

2. In addition to the regular mode of service, Respondents be served through Registered Post and by email.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.