

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.25 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.34 OF 2024

DENNIS GONSALVES @ DINIZ GONSALVES

(SINCE DEC. THR LRS) AND 2 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

DEVANAND SHIRODKAR AND 6 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Pranav Kakodkar, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Kishan Kavlekar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 18th October, 2024

P.C.: S.O. 22-11-2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)