



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.25 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.34 OF 2024

DENNIS GONSALVES @ DINIZ GONSALVES

(SINCE DEC. THR LRS) AND 2 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

DEVANAND SHIRODKAR AND 6 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Pranav S. Kakodkar, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr Gaurish Agni, Advocate with Mr Yash Naik, Advocate for
Respondent No.1.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. Since it is reported that the Respondent Nos.3 and 4 have expired, steps to be taken to bring their legal representatives on record.
2. Mr Gaurish Agni, learned Advocate, appears for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
3. All other unserved Respondents are to be served with a notice which shall be returnable on 30.06.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.